NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

#20229008

Submit To:CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMIT

GROUNDWATER
SURFACE WATER
(check one)

JAN 1 1 2022

WATER RESOURCES

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE State of Kansas

STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

	olicant: (Please print or type) me Seaboard Foods LLC	 Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use and explain the rate and quantity requested): Watering swine 					
Stre	eet 9000 W 67th Street, Suite 200		With the second				
City	y and State Shawnee Mission KS 66202	5	Location of place of use:				
Zip CodeTelephone No. (580) 338-4926			Location of place of use: Sec 7; Sec 18; Sec 19; Sec 20; Sec 21, Sec 29; Sec 12-16S-R40W Greeley Count				
E-M	Mail Address reenie.jackson@seaboardfoods.com		PU overlap				
Soc	cial Security I.D. No	6.	Period of use:				
	d/or Taxpayer I.D. No		Commencing date: 1-1-2022				
	cation of Point of Diversion: WR#15282 c. <u>18</u> , Twp. <u>16</u> , Rng. <u>39W</u> , (E/W),		Ending Date: 12-31-22 Also enter on Item 12 off-stream pit, check here				
Gre	eley County, Kansas.	W	ill pit floor intersect water table? Yes No				
401 257 NOT	75 feet West from Southeast Corner TE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the	7.	Location of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water users within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, scale 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers that cover the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: 9501, 22421-Seaboard Foods				
	oximate geographic center. ter Use Data:		P/D O/L #15282				
	posed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 505 gpm	1.	FEE SCHEDULE The filing fee for an application is based on the maximum amount of				
	ount Requested (acre-feet) 174.87 per calendar year oth of Well (feet) 232		water use proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is: Acre-feet Fee 0-100 \$200,00				
Dat	te (completed) (will be completed) 10/22/11	р	101-320 \$300.00 More than 320 \$300.00 slus \$20 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.				
	ninage Basin Ladder Creek	2.	The fee for an application in which storage is requested, is:				
Г	me of Stream	р	Acre-feet 5-20 \$200.00 More than 250 \$200.00 Solus \$20.00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereof. OTE: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee				
	NW NE NE		charged shall be as determined under No. 1 <u>or</u> No. 2 above, whichever is greater, <u>but not both fees.</u>				
		3.	A request for an extension of time to extend the term of a term permit shall be accompanied by a fee of \$100.00.				
	SW SE	4.	There is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use this form for domestic use.				
			CONVERSION FACTORS				
ļ	N		1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons 1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet				
	SW SE						
			1/18/2022				

1/18/2022 LMoody

F.O. 4 GMD 1 Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (YES / NO) Use STK Source G/S County GL By RRP Date 1/1 Code TR2 Fee \$ 300 TR # Receipt Date 1/1/22 Check # 310 (107)	For Office Use Only: F.O. 4 GMD Code TR2	1_ Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (YES/ NO) Fee \$ 300		_ Source <mark>G</mark> / S County Receipt Date	GL /Li/22	_By_RRP_Date_ Check#_310 (1)	1/12/22 070
--	--	---	--	--	--------------	---------------------------------	----------------

Assisted by

8.			, list below all wells ace is needed, attac		he propos	sed well, and plot	locations upon th	e diagrar	n on reverse
	Other we	ells –							
	Well A		9501; 22421; Seaboard						
	Well B								
9.	downstre	eam of the tra	e, list below the nam act of land upon whi	ch the point of dive	ersion is I	ocated. If addition	nal space is need		
	Tract A	Owner(s): Address:							
	Tract B								
10	. The own	er of the poir	nt of diversion, if oth	er than the applica	ant is (ple	ase print):			
				(name, addres	ss and telep	none number)			
	authori lieu the	ized represei ereof, you ma	evidence of legal ac ntative. Provide a co ay sign the following	opy of a recorded sworn statement:	deed, lea	se, easement or o	ther document w	ith this ap	oplication. In
		landowner's	access to, or contro authorized represer	ntative. I declare ι	under per				
		Executed on		, 20	-·	Δr	oplicant's Signature		
	The ap	ete this portion	provide the required on of the application	d information or si will cause it to be	ignature ii e unaccep	respective of whe	ther they are the	landowne will be re	<u>er.</u> Failure to turned to the
11	. The appl	licant states t	hat the information	set hereon is true	and accu	rate to the best of	his/her knowledg	je.	
12	agrees t dismissa	hat this app I date to be o	to waive any right propriation right ma on 12-31-22 Water Resources, k	y be dismissed a	and term	nated upon com or within any ext	pletion of the pr	roposed	project, said
13	. The apple	licant agrees impaired by t	to provide water to the project proposed	o nearby water us d by this applicatio	sers, at n on.	o charge to said	users, should the	ir rights	to use water
14	. Water us	se contact pe	rson (in event emer	gency contact is n	reeded):				
1	Name: _J	lennifer Nelson				Telephone No. (_	913) 261-2651		
	FLANT	1	nen					15	12
	ennt	Signature of	USON	or		Authorized Represe			Pate
	A	Applicant's Nan				Title)		
	0011515	ONO 07 155		DO NOT WRITE	E BELO	N THIS LINE			
	CONDITIO	ONS OF APP	ROVAL:				P-1-1-1-2		ï

The applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined. Accurate and complete records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the annual water use report by the due date, shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitation set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET

FILE NUMBER	20229008	3				,			
APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ #		79339 PDIV ID				BATTERY ID			
40039 1			•						
					· ·				
	·								
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································				
LANDOWNER		63083	PUSE ID	66896					
PERSON ID & SEQ # 40039 1	I	63084		66897					
		63085			<u> </u>				
-		63086							
-		63087			_				
		<u></u>							
WATER USE CORRES	PONDENT								
PERSON ID & SEQ #									
40039 2	-								
					S				
,									
<u> </u>				•					